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Abstract

This contribution presents the cross check results of I2R proposal on mode-dependent fast separable KLT for block-based intra coding [1]. The cross check has two aspects: data check and codec check. Because of the limitation of time, not all data but some randomly selected points have been checked. The sequences checked have the same PSNR and Bitrate with the corresponding date given by proponent. And source code of the codec is conformance with JCTVC-B024.
More information
1.1 Data cross check
We have checked the following sequences (showed in Table 1) of Class C and Class D. The output PSNR(Y/U/V) and Bitrate are the same with the corresponding date given by I2R. The encoder and the decoder are matched.
Table 1

Sequences which were checked

	
	Sequence Name
	cfg (QP)

	Class C
	RaceHorses
	Intra(27) & Randm_access(22)

	Class D
	BasketballPass
	Intra(32)

	
	BQSquare
	Randm_access(22)

	
	BlowingBubbles
	Randm_access(37)

	
	RaceHorses
	Intra(27)


The encoding and decoding time ratio in our test can be seen in Table 2. 
Here, time ratio = (encoding or decoding time when using fast KLT [1]) / (encoding or decoding time of anchor)
Table 2

Encoding and decoding time ratio
	
	I2R
	Our test

	
	encoder
	decoder
	encoder
	decoder

	Intra
	100%
	100%
	98%
	95%

	Randm_access
	100%
	107%
	99%
	94%


Table 2 shows that, in our test the encoding or decoding time when using fast KLT is less than the corresponding anchor. 
1.2 Codec check
We checked the source code (both encoder and decoder), and it is conformance with that specified in JCTVC-B024. There is fast algorithm for 4×4 KLT, both forward and inverse transform. However, there is no fast algorithm for 8×8 KLT yet.
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